General Description
The MAX6138 is a precision, two-terminal shunt mode,
bandgap voltage reference available in fixed reverse
breakdown voltages of 1.2205V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3.0V,
3.3V, 4.096V, and 5.0V. Ideal for space-critical applica-
tions, the MAX6138 is offered in the subminiature 3-pin
SC70 surface-mount package (1.8mm X 1.8mm), 50%
smaller than comparable devices in SOT23 surface-

with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
12 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY
(%)
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX6138AEXR12-T 1.2205 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEW
MAX6138BEXR12-T 1.2205 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEX
MAX6138CEXR12-T 1.2205 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEY
MAX6138AEXR21-T 2.0480 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFA
MAX6138BEXR21-T 2.0480 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFB
MAX6138CEXR21-T 2.0480 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFC
MAX6138AEXR25-T 2.5000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFE
MAX6138BEXR25-T 2.5000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFF
MAX6138CEXR25-T 2.5000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFG
MAX6138AEXR30-T 3.0000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFI
MAX6138BEXR30-T 3.0000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFJ
MAX6138CEXR30-T 3.0000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFK
MAX6138AEXR33-T 3.3000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANG
MAX6138BEXR33-T 3.3000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANH
MAX6138CEXR33-T 3.3000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANI
MAX6138AEXR41-T 4.0960 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFM
MAX6138BEXR41-T 4.0960 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFN
MAX6138CEXR41-T 4.0960 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFO
MAX6138AEXR50-T 5.0000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFQ
MAX6138BEXR50-T 5.0000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFR
MAX6138CEXR50-T 5.0000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFS
M
A
X
6